GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1621
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2011

RUSH IN DELHI-MEERUT BOUND TRAINS
Agarwal Shri Rajendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any attention of the Railways has been drawn towards the heavy rush in the Delhi-Meerut bound trains; and

(b) if so, the steps taken by the Railways to provide relief to the rail passengers travelling from Meerut to Delhi?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a) At present, on an average around 46101 passengers (both reserved and unreserved) travel on Delhi-Meerut section daily.

(b) 19 pairs of Mail/Express and 15 passenger services are available between Delhi and Meerut which are considered adequate for the present level of traffic offering.
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